900499107 05/17/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		Alimited Liability Co

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

,			
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rug Doctor, LLC		05/16/2019	Corporation DELAWARE
RD Holdco, Inc.		05/16/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	2200 Ross Avenue
Internal Address:	9th Floor
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2642593	BEESWAX MAKES IT BETTER	
Registration Number:	912749	BLUE LUSTRE	
Registration Number:	914416	BLUE LUSTRE	
Registration Number:	2166184	BLUE LUSTRE	
Registration Number:	3551514	CARPET DOCTOR	
Registration Number:	1477099	CARPET MAGIC	
Registration Number:	1239115	CARPET MAGIC	
Registration Number:	1092665	CARPET MAGIC	
Registration Number:	2811004	CEILING DOCTOR	
Registration Number:	5246598	CLEAN DEEPER. FEEL BETTER.	
Registration Number:	1219651	EVERFRESH	
Registration Number:	2398515	EVERFRESH	
Registration Number:	3130173	FLOOR DOCTOR	
Registration Number:	5196624	FLOOR DOCTOR	
Registration Number:	3346070	FLOOR DOCTOR	
Registration Number:	3817641	GET YOUR CARPET CLEAN TO THE CORE	
Registration Number:	2935104	IT'S SO EASY	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0142

900499107

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2032227	JANITORS DEPOT
Registration Number:	2124822	JANITORS DEPOT
Registration Number:	1946612	JANITOR'S DEPOT
Registration Number:	1977087	MIGHTY PACK
Registration Number:	2747284	MIGHTY PRO
Registration Number:	4119309	MIGHTY PRO X3
Registration Number:	2580451	NATURE'S FINEST
Registration Number:	2717459	NATURE'S FINEST
Registration Number:	2476453	
Registration Number:	3172228	OXY-STEAM
Registration Number:	2799356	PALM CREATIONS
Registration Number:	4875576	PARTY FOUL
Registration Number:	4556192	PET DOCTOR
Registration Number:	4440528	PET DOCTOR BY RUG DOCTOR
Registration Number:	1239088	POWER MAID
Registration Number:	2052230	RENT THE POWER WITHOUT THE SIZE
Registration Number:	1337172	RENT THE RUG DOCTOR
Registration Number:	2604818	RENT THE RUG DOCTOR
Registration Number:	2008546	RINSE N VAC
Registration Number:	2008545	RINSENVAC
Registration Number:	995519	RINSENVAC
Registration Number:	2449956	RINSENVAC PRO
Registration Number:	2536671	RUG DOCTOR
Registration Number:	2697525	RUG DOCTOR
Registration Number:	2624580	RUG DOCTOR
Registration Number:	973354	RUG DOCTOR
Registration Number:	973037	RUG DOCTOR
Registration Number:	5482132	RUG DOCTOR FLEXCLEAN
Registration Number:	2475799	RUG DOCTOR MIGHTY PRO
Registration Number:	2586496	RUG DOCTOR PRO
Registration Number:	2639439	RUG DOCTOR PRO
Registration Number:	1348567	RUG DOCTOR PRO
Registration Number:	4151025	RUG DOCTOR RAPID RENT
Registration Number:	1008500	RUG DOCTOR RENTS
Registration Number:	2522441	RUG DOCTOR WIDE TRACK
Registration Number:	2525165	RUG DOCTOR WIDE TRACK
Registration Number:	2631227	RUGDOCTOR
Registration Number:	2385995	RX

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2356007	SPOTBLOK
Registration Number:	1134876	SPOT-N-BLOT
Registration Number:	1259025	STEAMING MAD AT DIRT
Registration Number:	2728158	SUNSET
Registration Number:	2945284	THE CARPETING DOCTORS
Registration Number:	1055436	VIBRA VAC
Registration Number:	4106494	X3
Serial Number:	87786298	CARPET DEFENSE
Serial Number:	87426772	INSTITUTE OF CLEAN
Serial Number:	87396588	DISGUSTIFACTION
Serial Number:	87633741	BEYOND CARPET. BEYOND CLEAN.
Serial Number:	87360272	FLEXCLEAN
Serial Number:	87904456	RD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: shill@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sean M. Hill

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Vinson & Elkins LLP
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHA715-64017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean M. Hill
SIGNATURE:	/Sean M. Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2019

Total Attachments: 21

source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page3.tif source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page4.tif source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page5.tif source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page6.tif source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page7.tif source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page8.tif source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page9.tif source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page10.tif source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page11.tif source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page11.tif source=JPM-Rug Doctor - ABL IP Security Agreement [EXECUTED]#page13.tif



ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "IP Security Agreement") is made and effective as of May 16, 2019, by and among RUG DOCTOR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Rug Doctor, Inc.) (the "Borrower"), and RD HOLDCO INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings" and, together with Borrower, each a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders and the other Secured Parties (each as defined in the ABL Credit Agreement (as defined below)) (in such capacities, together with its successors in such capacities, the "Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used in this IP Security Agreement and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the ABL Credit Agreement.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain ABL Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof, by and among each Grantor, the Administrative Agent and the Lenders from time to time party thereto (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "ABL Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed, among other things, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein, to make loans, and other financial accommodations to the Borrower (collectively, the "Loans");

WHEREAS, each Grantor will derive substantial direct and indirect benefit from the Loans provided by the Lenders under the ABL Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the obligations of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders to execute and perform under the ABL Credit Agreement that each Grantor shall have executed and delivered this IP Security Agreement to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the willingness of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders to enter into the ABL Credit Agreement and to agree, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein, to make the Loans pursuant thereto, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. To secure the Grantors' prompt, punctual and faithful payment of the Loans and the performance of all and each of the Grantors' Secured Obligations under the ABL Credit Agreement, each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to any and all of the following collateral, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, but excluding any intellectual property rights licensed in which such Grantor is prohibited from granting a security interest by contract, statute, or otherwise (the "<u>IP</u> <u>Collateral</u>"):

- (a) The U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>");
- (b) The U.S., state and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, trademark and service mark applications set forth on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto and all goodwill associated with the foregoing (provided that no security interest shall be granted in U.S. intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law) (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- (c) The copyrights set forth on <u>Schedule C</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Copyrights</u>");
- (d) The domain names and registrations set forth on <u>Schedule D</u> attached hereto and all goodwill associated with the foregoing (collectively, the "**Domain Names**");
- (e) Any and all claims and causes of action for past, present or future infringement of any of the IP Collateral, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the IP Collateral;
- (f) Any and all licenses or rights granted under any of the IP Collateral (excluding those licenses in which a Grantor is prohibited from granting a security interest by contract, statute or otherwise), and all license fees and royalties arising from such licenses or rights;
- (g) Any and all divisions, continuations, amendments, renewals, extensions, reissuances and replacements of any of the items listed in <u>clauses (a)</u> through <u>(f)</u> of this paragraph; and
 - (h) Any and all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Requested Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights (and any state, foreign or other authority to which this IP Security Agreement is submitted) file and record this IP Security Agreement (and any corresponding or separate forms of such jurisdiction) in order to publicly reflect the interests of the Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties in the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Assignment</u>. Upon the request of the Administrative Agent after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, each Grantor shall execute and deliver to the Administrative Agent an absolute assignment transferring its entire right, title, and interest in and to the IP Collateral to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.
- 4. <u>Power of Attorney</u>. Each Grantor hereby irrevocably grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a power of attorney, to act as such Grantor's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the name, place and stead of such Grantor, from time to time in the Administrative Agent's discretion, to take any action and to execute any instrument that the Administrative Agent may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this IP Security Agreement. This authority includes, without limitation, the following:

- (a) To modify or amend (in the sole discretion of the Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties and without first obtaining such Grantor's approval thereof or signature thereto) Schedule A, Schedule B, Schedule C and/or Schedule D hereof, as appropriate, to include references to any registered intellectual property (or application or license therefor) acquired by such Grantor after the execution hereof or to delete any reference to any IP Collateral in which such Grantor no longer has or claims any right, title or interest;
- (b) To execute, file and pursue (in the sole discretion of the Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties and without first obtaining such Grantor's approval thereof or signature thereto, unless otherwise prohibited by applicable law) any application, form or other document in order to perfect, maintain, continue or otherwise protect the Administrative Agent's interest or such Grantor's rights in the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, executing and filing (i) any financing statement, any continuation statement or any amendment thereto, and (ii) any document in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, United States Copyright Office or the relevant office of any state or foreign jurisdiction (including, without limitation, the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of incontestability and opposition, interference and cancellation proceedings) and to pay any fees and taxes in connection therewith or otherwise;
- (c) To execute any document required to acknowledge, register or perfect the interest of the Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties in any part of the IP Collateral without the signature of such Grantor unless prohibited by applicable law; and
- (d) Upon the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default, to (i) endorse the respective Grantor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary or desirable for the Administrative Agent in the use of the IP Collateral, (ii) take any other actions with respect to the IP Collateral as the Administrative Agent deems in its discretion to be in the best interest of the Administrative Agent, (iii) grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license (except where prohibited by statute, contract or otherwise) under the IP Collateral to anyone or (iv) assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the IP Collateral to anyone.

The foregoing power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable until the Grantor's Secured Obligations have been Paid in Full and the ABL Credit Agreement has been terminated (other than indemnity obligations under the Loan Documents that are not then due and payable or for which events or claims that would give rise thereto are not then pending).

5. Release. Unless otherwise agreed in writing by the parties, the security interests granted herein will terminate (and all rights to the IP Collateral will revert to each of the Grantors) upon satisfaction of the following conditions: (a) payment and performance in full of all the Secured Obligations (other than indemnity obligations under the Loan Documents that are not then due and payable or for which events or claims that would give rise thereto are not then pending) and (b) the termination of the ABL Credit Agreement (except for any obligations designated thereunder as continuing on an unsecured basis). Upon any such termination, the Administrative Agent (at the Grantors' request and sole expense) will promptly execute and deliver to the Grantors (with such customary representations and warranties from a secured lender releasing its lien as the

Grantors may reasonably request) such documents as the Grantors may reasonably request and as are provided to the Administrative Agent to evidence such termination.

6. <u>Newly Registered Patents and Trademarks</u>. Each Grantor hereby agrees to provide the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, every quarter, a schedule of newly registered Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (if any).

7. <u>Miscellaneous</u>.

- (a) This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws (and not the laws of conflicts) of the State of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.
- (b) This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, under the ABL Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents. The rights and remedies of the Grantors and the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interests granted herein are in addition and without prejudice to those set forth in the ABL Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, all terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this IP Security Agreement are deemed to conflict with the ABL Credit Agreement or the other Loan Documents, the provisions of the ABL Credit Agreement or the other Loan Documents shall govern.
- (c) This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all the signatures on such counterparts appeared on one document. Each such counterpart will be deemed to be an original, but all counterparts together will constitute one and the same instrument.
- 8. <u>Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the exercise of any right or remedy by the Administrative Agent hereunder is subject to the limitations and provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and the terms of this IP Security Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank; Signature Page Follows]

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this IP Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

GRANTORS:

RUG DOCTOR, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Travis Lewis

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RD HOLDCO INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Travis Lewis

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

By:

Name: Candice C. Brooks

Title: Authorized Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ABL IP SECURITY AGREEMENT - RUG DOCTOR, LLC]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0151

SCHEDULE A1

PATENTS

Registered Patents

United States

File Date	Issue Date	Patent Title	Patent No.	Assignee
11/9/2017	3/26/2019	Brush Roll	D843,733	Rug Doctor, LLC
1/31/2011	8/26/2014	Carpet Cleaning Machine	D712,102	Rug Doctor, LLC
6/11/2013	9/15/2015	Carpet Cleaning Machine Rental Kiosk	9135767	Rug Doctor, LLC
11/23/2011	7/9/2013	Carpet Cleaning Machine Rental Kiosk	8483871	Rug Doctor, Inc.
6/4/2002	5/27/2003	Cleaning Tool	6568024	Rug Doctor, L.P.
5/5/2000	7/16/2002	Cleaning Tool	6418587	Rug Doctor, L.P.
7/2/2001	9/14/2004	Dual Mode Carpet Cleaning Device	6789290	Rug Doctor, L.P.
9/13/2004	5/23/2006	Dual Mode Carpet Cleaning Method	7048805	Rug Doctor, L/P.
6/18/2014	4/25/2017	Floor Cleaning Machine	9629513	Rug Doctor, LLC
6/18/2014	4/18/2017	Floor Cleaning Machine	9622634	Rug Doctor, LLC
12/15/2011	4/7/2015	Floor Cleaning Machine	8997306	Rug Doctor, LLC
3/7/2012	1/22/2013	Handheld Vacuum Tool Attachment	D674,978	Rug Doctor, Inc.
10/9/2013	11/17/2015	Kiosk And Method For Renting Carpet Cleaning Machines	9189812	Rug Doctor, LLC
2/4/2015	8/1/2017	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device	9717386	Rug Doctor, LLC
2/4/2015	1/10/2017	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device	9538893	Rug Doctor, LLC
3/1/2013	5/5/2015	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device	D728,874	Rug Doctor, LLC
3/1/2013	4/21/2015	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device	D727,578	Rug Doctor, LLC
1/29/2015	10/17/2017	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device and Method	9788700	Rug Doctor, LLC
1/29/2015	10/17/2017	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device and Method	9788699	Rug Doctor, LLC
1/29/2015	7/18/2017	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device and Method	9706893	Rug Doctor, LLC
1/29/2015	3/15/2016	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device and Method	9282869	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/19/2017	3/21/2019	LIQUID EXTRACTION APPARATUS AND METHOD	20190082905	Rug Doctor, LLC
6/23/2017	3/21/2019	LIQUID EXTRACTION APPARATUS AND METHOD	20180368644	Rug Doctor, LLC

Canada

File Date	Issue Date	Patent Title	Patent No.	Assignee
6/9/2011	4/26/2012	Carpet Cleaning Machine (X3 Design)	140938D	Rug Doctor, LLC
6/28/2002	2/2/2010	Dual Mode Carpet Cleaning Machine, Solution, System and Methods of Use	2652062	Rug Doctor, LLC
1/2/2004	10/6/2009	Dual Mode Carpet Cleaning Machine, Solution, System and Methods of Use	2452755	Rug Doctor, LLC
8/31/2012	3/28/2013	Handheld Vacuum Tool Attachment (Design)	147214D	Rug Doctor, LLC
8/20/2013	8/26/2014	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device (Jubilee Design)	152533D	Rug Doctor, LLC
8/20/2013	8/26/2014	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device (Speedy Design)	152534D	Rug Doctor, LLC

European Patents

File Date	Issue Date	Patent Title	Patent No.	Assignee
9/6/2012	10/19/2012	Accessories For Vacuum Cleaners (Design)	002097964-0001	Rug Doctor, LLC
3/30/2001	3/13/2002	Cleaning Tool	EP1153566	Rug Doctor, LLC
6/28/2002	12/3/2014	Dual Mode Carpet Cleaning Machine, Solution, System and Methods of Use	EP1411812	Rug Doctor, LLC

¹ There is certain intellectual property in the name of Rug Doctor, Inc. and Rug Doctor L.P. Rug Doctor L.P. merged into Rug Doctor, Inc. and so, by operation of law, Rug Doctor, Inc. became the owner of Rug Doctor L.P.'s intellectual property. Subsequently, Rug Doctor, Inc. converted into Rug Doctor, LLC and so, by operation of law, Rug Doctor, LLC became the owner of the Rug Doctor, Inc.'s intellectual property.

6/23/2011	7/1/2011	Floor Cleaning Apparatus (X3 Design)	001882127-0001	Rug Doctor, LLC
12/15/2011	10/23/2013	Floor Cleaning Machine	EP2651281	Rug Doctor, Inc.
8/30/2013	9/10/2013	Liquid Extraction Device (Jubilee)	002300046-0001	Rug Doctor, LLC
8/30/2013	9/10/2013	Liquid Extraction Device (Speedy)	002300103-0001	Rug Doctor, LLC

France

File Date Issue Date Patent Title Patent No. Assignee	rue Date	issue Date	ratent 11tie	Patent No.	Assignee
---	----------	------------	--------------	------------	----------

Great Britain

File Date	Issue Date	Patent Title	Patent No.	Assignee
10/9/2013	6/3/2015	Kiosk for renting carpet cleaning machines	1504842.4	Rug Doctor, LLC
3/18/1994	1/30/1995	Self-Contained Carpet Cleaning Machine - Design	2041922	Rug Doctor, L.P.

South Africa

	1/23/2012			
File Date	Issue Date	Patent Title	Patent No.	

Pending Patents

United States

File Date	App. No.	Title	Assignee
11/9/2017	29/625,427	Cleaning Fluid Tank	Rug Doctor, LLC
10/9/2012	61/711,625	Kiosk and Method for Renting Carpet Cleaning Machines (eRent)	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/19/2017	15/709,010	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
11/9/2017	15/808,265	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
2/28/2014	61/946,443	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device	Rug Doctor, LLC
2/28/2014	61/946,434	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device	Rug Doctor, LLC
11/9/2017	29/625,430	Nozzle	Rug Doctor, LLC
11/9/2017	29/625,431	Nozzle	Rug Doctor, LLC
11/9/2017	29/265,428	Recovery Tank	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/19/2017	29/618,155	Surface Cleaning Apparatus	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/19/2017	29/618,162	Surface Cleaning Apparatus Shaft	Rug Doctor, LLC
11/9/2017	29/625,434	Surface Cleaning Attachment	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/19/2017	29/618,142	Surface Cleaning Head	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/19/2017	29/618,144	Surface Cleaning Head	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/19/2017	29/618,147	Surface Cleaning Head	Rug Doctor, LLC
6/23/2017	29/608,682	Surface Cleaning System	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/19/2017	29/618,149	Surface Cleaning System	Rug Doctor, LLC
11/9/2017	29/625,426	Surface Cleaning System	Rug Doctor, LLC
6/23/2017	29/608,684	Tank Caddy	Rug Doctor, LLC
12/15/2010	61/423,472	Floor Cleaning Machine	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/19/2017	20190082920	SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS	Rug Doctor, LLC

Canada

File Date	App. No.	Title	Assignee
6/11/2013	2821334	Floor Cleaning Machine	Rug Doctor, LLC
8/26/2016	2940971	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device (Jubilee)	Rug Doctor, LLC
8/23/2016	2940518	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device (Speedy)	Rug Doctor, LLC
6/19/2018	3008950	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
7/31/2018	3013004	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
7/31/2018	3012999	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
7/31/2018	3013002	Surface Cleaning Apparatus	Rug Doctor, LLC

China

File Date	App. No.	Title	Assignee
6/25/18	201810665402.1	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/19/18	201811096800.2	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC

European Community

File Date	App. No.	Title	Assignee
6/21/2018	18 179160.9	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/18/2018	18 195027.0	Surface Cleaning Apparatus	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/18/2018	18 195017.1	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
2/13/2015	15754857.9	Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device (Speedy)	Rug Doctor, LLC

Schedule A - 3

India

File Date	App. No.	Title	Assignee
6/22/18	201844023387	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/5/18	201844033411	Surface Cleaning Apparatus	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/5/18	201844033413	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/5/18	201844033412	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC

Japan

File Date	App. No.	Title	Assignee
6/22/18	2018-118375	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
8/10/18	2018-151379	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
8/20/18	2018-153792	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
8/21/18	2018-154620	Surfact Cleaning Apparatus	Rug Doctor, LLC

Korean

File Date	App. No.	Title	Assignee
6/22/18	10-2018-0072037	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/18/18	10-2018-0111559	Surface Cleaning Apparatus	Rug Doctor, LLC
9/18/18	10-2018-0111560	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC
10/31/18	10-2018-0132398	Liquid Extraction Apparatus and Method	Rug Doctor, LLC

SCHEDULE B²

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARKS

Registered Trademarks

United States

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
2642593	10/29/2002	11/13/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	BEESWAX MAKES IT BETTER
912749	6/8/1971	8/24/1970	Rug Doctor, LLC	BLUE LUSTRE
914416	6/8/1971	8/24/1970	Rug Doctor, LLC	BLUE LUSTRE
2166184	6/16/1998	11/16/1995	Rug Doctor, LLC	BLUE LUSTRE
3551514	12/23/2008	1/18/2008	Rug Doctor, LLC	CARPET DOCTOR
1477099	2/16/1988	6/25/1987	Rug Doctor, LLC	CARPET MAGIC
1239115	5/24/1983	2/11/1982	Rug Doctor, LLC	CARPET MAGIC
1092665	6/6/1978	6/23/1976	Rug Doctor, LLC	CARPET MAGIC
2811004	2/3/2004	8/2/2000	Rug Doctor, LLC	CEILING DOCTOR
5246598	7/18/2017	4/18/2013	Rug Doctor, LLC	CLEAN DEEPER. FEEL BETTER.
1219651	12/14/1982	2/13/1980	Rug Doctor, LLC	EVERFRESH
2398515	10/24/2000	10/14/1998	Rug Doctor, LLC	EVERFRESH
3130173	8/15/2006	2/14/2000	Rug Doctor, LLC	FLOOR DOCTOR
5196624	5/2/2017	1/8/2016	Rug Doctor, LLC	FLOOR DOCTOR
3346070	11/27/2007	5/11/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	FLOOR DOCTOR
3817641	7/13/2010	11/25/2009	Rug Doctor, LLC	GET YOUR CARPET CLEAN TO THE CORE
2935104	3/22/2005	3/18/2004	Rug Doctor, LLC	IT'S SO EASY
2032227	1/21/1997	3/5/1996	Rug Doctor, LLC	JANITORS DEPOT
2124822	12/30/1997	3/5/1996	Rug Doctor, LLC	JANITORS DEPOT
1946612	1/9/1996	11/18/1994	Rug Doctor, LLC	JANITOR'S DEPOT
1977087	5/28/1996	11/22/1993	Rug Doctor, LLC	MIGHTY PACK
2747284	8/5/2003	8/12/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	MIGHTY PRO
4119309	3/27/2012	10/26/2010	Rug Doctor, LLC	MIGHTY PRO X3
2580451	6/11/2002	5/21/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	NATURE'S FINEST
2717459	5/20/2003	8/5/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	NATURE'S FINEST
2476453	8/7/2001	7/19/1999	Rug Doctor, LLC	OLD STEAMY DESIGN LOGO
3172228	11/14/2006	11/18/2004	Rug Doctor, LLC	OXY-STEAM
2799356	12/23/2003	8/20/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	PALM CREATIONS
4875576	12/22/2015	10/15/2014	Rug Doctor, LLC	PARTY FOUL
4556192	6/24/2014	9/29/2010	Rug Doctor, LLC	PET DOCTOR
4440528	11/26/2013	9/29/2010	Rug Doctor, LLC	PET DOCTOR BY RUG DOCTOR
1239088	5/24/1983	4/27/1981	Rug Doctor, LLC	POWER MAID**
2052230	1/21/1997	1/11/1996	Rug Doctor, LLC	RENT THE POWER WITHOUT THE SIZE
1337172	5/21/1985	8/31/1984	Rug Doctor, LLC	RENT THE RUG DOCTOR
2604818	8/6/2002	11/30/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	RENT THE RUG DOCTOR
2004818	10/15/1996	11/16/1995	Rug Doctor, LLC	RINSE N VAC
2008545	10/15/1996	11/16/1995	Rug Doctor, LLC	RINSEN VAC RINSENVAC
995519	10/15/1996	10/31/1973	Rug Doctor, LLC	RINSENVAC
2449956		6/16/1999		
	5/8/2001		Rug Doctor, LLC	RINSENVAC PRO
2536671	2/5/2002	7/31/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR
2697525	3/18/2003	3/4/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR
2624580	9/24/2002	9/25/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR
973354	11/20/1973	11/24/1972	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR
973037	11/13/1973	11/24/1972	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR
5482132	5/29/2018	3/6/2017	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR FLEXCLEAN
2475799	8/7/2001	8/7/2000	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR MIGHTY PRO
2586496	6/25/2002	11/7/2000	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR PRO
2639439	10/22/2002	1/25/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR PRO

-

² There is certain intellectual property in the name of Rug Doctor, Inc. and Rug Doctor L.P. Rug Doctor L.P. merged into Rug Doctor, Inc. and so, by operation of law, Rug Doctor, Inc. became the owner of Rug Doctor L.P.'s intellectual property. Subsequently, Rug Doctor, Inc. converted into Rug Doctor, LLC and so, by operation of law, Rug Doctor, LLC became the owner of the Rug Doctor, Inc.'s intellectual property.

1348567	7/9/1985	8/31/1984	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR PRO
4151025	5/29/2012	12/13/2010	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR RAPID RENT
1008500	4/8/1975	9/18/1973	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR RENTS
2522441	12/25/2001	3/22/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR WIDE TRACK
2525165	1/1/2002	6/8/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUG DOCTOR WIDE TRACK
2631227	10/8/2002	9/12/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	RUGDOCTOR
2385995	9/12/2000	10/17/1997	Rug Doctor, LLC	RX (ACCM - 4th Generation)
2356007	6/6/2000	5/12/1998	Rug Doctor, LLC	SPOTBLOK
1134876	5/6/1980	8/14/1978	Rug Doctor, LLC	SPOT-N-BLOT
1259025	11/29/1983	10/31/1979	Rug Doctor, LLC	STEAMING MAD AT DIRT
2728158	6/17/2003	8/22/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	SUNSET
2945284	4/26/2005	10/29/2003	Rug Doctor, LLC	THE CARPETING DOCTORS
1055436	1/4/1977	10/1/1975	Rug Doctor, LLC	VIBRA VAC
4106494	2/28/2012	10/26/2010	Rug Doctor, LLC	X3
87786298	12/04/2018	2/6/2018	Rug Doctor, LLC	Carpet Defense
87426772	5/1/2018	4/26/2017	Rug Doctor, LLC	Institute of Clean
87396588	12/12/2017	4/3/2017	Rug Doctor, LLC	Disgustifaction
87633741	12/4/2018	10/4/2017	Rug Doctor, LLC	Beyond Carpet. Beyond Clean.
87360272	05/29/2018	3/6/2017	Rug Doctor, LLC	FlexClean

Australia

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
934735	11/19/2002	11/19/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	Hire the Rug Doctor
934736	11/19/2002	11/19/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	Mighty Pack
1135549	9/13/2006	9/13/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	Mighty Pro
323935	11/9/1978	11/9/1978	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
934738	11/19/2012	11/19/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
324824	12/8/1978	12/8/1978	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
323936	11/9/1978	11/9/1978	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
324825	12/8/1978	12/8/1978	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
934739	11/19/2002	11/19/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor Logo (4th Generation)
339561	10/30/1979	10/30/1979	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor Rents
339562	10/30/1979	10/30/1979	Rug Doctor, LLC	Steaming Mad at Dirt
934737	11/19/2002	11/19/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	Steaming Mad at Dirt

Austria

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
267595	6/22/2012	1/17/2012	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Teppich Doctor

Benelux

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
469563	1/8/1989	8/1/1989	Rug Doctor, Inc.	RinseNVac

Brazil

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
812332288	10/25/1988	12/10/1985	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor
812332300	12/8/1987	12/10/1985	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor

Canada

Reg. No. Date of F	Reg. Priority Date	Owner	Mark
TMA824560 5/22/2012	4/14/2011	Rug Doctor, Inc.	A cleaner home. A greener world.

TMA593436	10/29/2003	10/19/2001	Rug Doctor, Inc.	ACCM - 4th (RX)
TMA171505	9/18/1970	8/28/1968	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Blue Lustre
TMA221527	6/30/1977	4/30/1974	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Carpet Magic
TMA503290	10/29/1998	12/4/1997	Easy-Way Ltd.	Easy-Way
TMA625,622	11/17/2004	4/30/2001	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Everfresh
TMA894868	1/22/2015	5/30/2012	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Floor Doctor
TMA671853	9/1/2006	6/16/2004	Rug Doctor, Inc.	It's So Easy
TMA815959	1/23/2012	12/13/2010	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Mighty Pro X3
TMA821176	3/30/2012	3/25/2011	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Mighty Pro X3
TMA583326	6/9/2003	6/11/2001	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Nature's Finest (candle)
TMA860447	9/17/2013	10/1/2010	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Pet Doctor
TMA860450	9/17/2013	10/1/2010	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Pet Doctor by Rug Doctor
TMA721341	8/19/2008	6/2/2006	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rent the Rug Doctor
TMA218503	1/21/1977	5/27/1974	Rug Doctor, Inc.	RinseNVac (design)
TMA206824	5/2/1975	6/10/1974	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor
TMA697383	9/27/2007	8/28/2006	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor
TMA671951	9/1/2006	3/17/2005	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor Mighty Pro
TMA860448	9/17/2013	12/13/2010	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor Rapid Rent
TMA239967	2/22/1980	4/28/1976	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor Rents
TMA667137	7/7/2006	6/6/2005	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor Wide Track
TMA593633	10/30/2003	4/8/2002	Rug Doctor, Inc.	SpotBlok
TMA251566	10/10/1980	12/7/1979	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Steaming Mad at Dirt
TMA815955	1/23/2012	12/13/2010	Rug Doctor, Inc.	X3
TMA821159	3/30/2012	3/25/2011	Rug Doctor, Inc.	X3

China

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
6705887	3/28/2010	5/7/2008	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor
6705888	3/28/2010	5/7/2008	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor
6705885	3/28/2010	5/7/2008	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor (Chinese characters)
6705886	3/28/2010	5/7/2008	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor (Chinese characters)
1177571	5/21/1998	4/22/1997	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Vibra Vac

Denmark

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
VR 1990 07188	11/9/1990	6/22/1989	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Taeppe Doctor

European Community

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
2401784	1/20/2003	10/5/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	ACCM - 4th
2401644.00	3/24/2003	10/5/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	Carpet Doctor
3913639	9/14/2005	7/5/2004	Rug Doctor, LLC	Carpet Magic
2482305	3/24/2003	11/29/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	Color "Red" 2-D
2491850	5/5/2003	12/6/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	Color "Red" 3-D
11003183	11/1/2012	6/29/2012	Rug Doctor, LLC	Floor Doctor
2923456	11/25/2003	11/7/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	Mighty Pack
2961712	10/29/2003	11/7/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	Mighty Pro
9892001	12/16/2011	4/13/2011	Rug Doctor, LLC	Mighty Pro X3
2549368	7/22/2003	1/25/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	Nature's Finest (device)
2401834	1/8/2003	10/5/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rent the Rug Doctor
624387	2/5/1999	9/3/1997	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
2926293	8/23/2004	11/11/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
9654609	5/27/2011	1/12/2011	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor Rapid Rent
2664548	7/16/2003	4/23/2002	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor (chemical label design)
2401602	2/20/2003	10/5/2001	Rug Doctor, LLC	Steaming Mad at Dirt
5606331	12/14/2007	1/10/2007	Rug Doctor, LLC	Wide Track
017751058	08/07/2018	01/31/2018	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor FlexClean

France

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
1546898	2/9/1990	8/17/1989	Rug Doctor, Inc.	RINSENVAC

Germany

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
DE1024367	10/10/1981	5/7/1981	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor
DE1035712	7/16/1982	5/7/1981	Rug Doctor, Inc.	TeppichDoktor
DE965663	12/19/1977	3/1/1977	Rug Doctor, Inc.	TeppichDoktor
DE2071057	7/13/1994	9/21/1993	Rug Doctor, Inc.	TeppichDoktor Pro
DE1024471	10/21/1981	10/15/1980	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Vibra Vac

Hong Kong

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
1983B0315AA	3/12/1982	3/12/1982	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
1987B0156	5/15/1984	5/15/1984	Rug Doctor, LLC	Vibra Vac

Italy

	Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
ſ	2009901780095	3/12/10	11/3/2009	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor

Japan

Reg. No. Date of Reg.		Priority Date	Owner	Mark	
	3147705	4/30/1996	8/19/1993	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
	2673679	6/29/1994	1/4/1992	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor

Malaysia

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
R/027697 (Sarawak)	8/23/1983	8/23/1983	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
M/099125	3/21/1983	3/21/1983	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor

Mexico

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
279438	9/28/1982	7/22/1982	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
271205	2/19/1982	4/19/1979	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
278488	8/26/1982	7/22/1982	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor

New Zealand

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
684985	1/13/2005	8/18/2003	Rug Doctor, LLC	ACCM (logo only)
755412	3/22/2007	9/19/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	ACCM (logo only)
684860	2/19/2004	8/14/2003	Rug Doctor, LLC	Hire a Rug Doctor
755047	5/14/2009	9/13/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	Mighty Pack
755048	11/8/2007	9/13/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	Mighty Pro

Schedule B - 4

129,983	10/3/1983	10/18/1979	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
129984	2/24/1984	10/18/1979	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
755046	7/12/2007	9/13/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor
146605	8/8/1986	4/8/1983	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor Hires
133433	2/24/1984	7/14/1980	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor Rents
129986	10/20/1982	10/18/1979	Rug Doctor, LLC	Steaming Mad at Dirt
684859	5/10/2004	8/14/2003	Rug Doctor, LLC	Steaming Mad at Dirt
129985	4/18/1985	10/18/1979	Rug Doctor, LLC	Vibra Vac

Norway

	Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
ſ	114124	6/16/1983	12/10/1979	Rug Doctor Inc.	Rug Doctor

South Africa

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark	
2006/22094	9/18/2006	9/18/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	ACCM 4th Generation Logo	
2006/22095	9/18/2006	9/18/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	ACCM 4th Generation Logo	
2006/22096	9/18/2006	9/18/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	ACCM 4th Generation Logo	
1982/09858	12/23/1982	12/23/1982	Rug Doctor, LLC	Carpet Doctor	
2006/21781	9/15/2006	9/14/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	Mighty Pack	
2006/21782	9/15/2006	9/14/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	Mighty Pro	
1979/05679	11/13/1981	10/24/1979	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor	
1979/05680	1/16/1981	10/24/1979	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor	
2006/21778	9/14/2006	9/15/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor	
2006/21779	9/14/2006	9/15/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor	
1990/08983	10/31/1995	10/15/1990	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor Pro	
1981/06885	9/16/1983	9/17/1981	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor Rents	
1982/00232	1/13/1982	1/13/1982	Rug Doctor, LLC	Steaming Mad at Dirt	
2006/21780	9/15/2006	9/14/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	Steaming Mad at Dirt	
2006/21783	9/15/2006	9/14/2006	Rug Doctor, LLC	Wide Track	

South Korea

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
40-81528	1/6/1993	2/21/1992	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor Inc.

Switzerland

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Priority Date	Owner	Mark
2P-305486	8/5/1980	3/20/1980	Rug Doctor, Inc.	ACCM (old Steamy logo w/ Teppich Doktor wording)
2P-303983	303983 5/13/1980 11/16/1979		Rug Doctor, Inc.	ACCM (old Steamy design logo)
2P-303466	4/2/1980	11/16/1979	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor (words only)
629178	5/7/2012	1/16/2012	Rug Doctor, Inc.	Teppich Doctor

Pending Trademarks

United States

Application Number	Filing Date	Applicant	Mark
87904456	5/2/2018	Rug Doctor, LLC	Rug Doctor Atomic Logo

European Community

Application Number	Filing Date	Applicant	Mark
017751058	1/31/2018	Rug Doctor, LLC	Beyond Carpet. Beyond Clean.

SCHEDULE C³

COPYRIGHTS

Author	Title	Reg. No.	Date	Type of Work
Rug Doctor, Inc.	Four steps to a clean carpet.	VAu000006136	1978	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, Inc.	Four steps to a clean carpet & 25 other titles.	V9909D764	2014	Recorded Document
Rug Doctor, Inc.	Four steps to a clean carpet & 27 other titles.	V9910D662	2013	Recorded Document
Rug Doctor, Inc.	Four steps to a clean carpet & 27 other titles.	V3632D727	2013	Recorded Document
Rug Doctor, Inc.	Four steps to a clean carpet & 27 other titles.	V3621D293	2013	Recorded Document
Rug Doctor, Inc.	How to Guide/Instructional Brochure & 2 other titles.	V9907D782	2014	Recorded Document
Rug Doctor, Inc.	How to guide/instructional brochure & 2 other titles.	V3558D310	2007	Recorded Document
Rug Doctor, Inc.	How to guide/instructional brochure & 2 other titles.	V3558D349	2007	Recorded Document
Rug Doctor, Inc.	No titles given.	V3579D387	2009	Recorded Document
Rug Doctor, Inc.	Owner's manual / Rug Doctor, Inc.	TX0000512842	1980	Text
Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor with the vibrating brush : carpet cleaning instructions.	TX0001084240	1979	Text
Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor with the vibrating brush : carpet cleaning instructions.	TX0001087108	1979	Text
Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug Doctor with vibrating brush; carpet cleaning instructions.	TX0001087107	1980	Text
Rug Doctor, Inc.	Rug doctor with vibrating brush, carpet cleaning instructions & 17 other titles.	V2391P413	1988	Recorded Document
Rug Doctor, L.P.	RugDoctorPro instruction guide with warranty booklet.	TX0006070394	2001	Text
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Ad slick : no. 11232	VA0000687211	1994	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Carpet cleaning made Easy! Introducing the new EZ-1one piece unit from Rug Doctor.	VA0000679113	1992	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Gratis instrucciones de manejo completas Rug Doctor maquinas de limpiar al vapor para alfombras y tapices : no. 11067.	VA0000687214	1991	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	How can a machine that works this well be this easy to use? : no. 11211.	VA0000679117	1994	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	How to.	VA0000645606	1994	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	How to : quick guide to easy carpet & upholstery cleaning.	TX0006064153	2003	Text
Rug Doctor, L.P.	How toRug Doctor's guide to cleaning your carpet and upholstery with the EZ-1.	VA0000645227	1993	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Introducing the display rack that conquers space : no. 75992.	VA0000679115	1994	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Introducing the display rack that conquers space: no. 75993.	VA0000679118	1994	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Join the resistance: Rug Doctor: no. 11218.	VA0000679116	1994	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Now rent the power without the size, Mighty Pack: no. 75946.	VA0000687215	1994	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Own your own. Rug Doctor EZ-1 Mighty Pack: no. 75958.	VA0000679114	1993	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Owner's manual: operating instructions for your new mighty pro steam carpet cleaning machine.	VA0000705819	1995	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Para usar : instrucciones faciles para limpiar alfombras y tapiceria con el Mighty Pack de Rug Doctor : no. 11216.	VA0000687210	1994	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Point of purchase advertising display : no. 11262.	VA0000706013	1995	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Profit center brochure: no. 11229	VA0000687213 VA0000687216	1994	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.			1992	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	etor, L.P. Rug Doctor: carpet care program.		1994	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Rug Doctor EZ-1.	VA0000665456	1994	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Rug Doctor EZ-1.	VA0000665457	1994	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Rug Doctor is steaming mad at dirt!	VA0000687212	1990	Visual Material
Rug Doctor, L.P.	Rug Doctor Pro commercial cleaning systems.	TX0006072657	2002	Text

³ There is certain intellectual property in the name of Rug Doctor, Inc. and Rug Doctor L.P. Rug Doctor L.P. merged into Rug Doctor, Inc. and so, by operation of law, Rug Doctor, Inc. became the owner of Rug Doctor L.P.'s intellectual property. Subsequently, Rug Doctor, Inc. converted into Rug Doctor, LLC and so, by operation of law, Rug Doctor, LLC became the owner of the Rug Doctor, Inc.'s intellectual property.

SCHEDULE D <u>DOMAIN NAMES</u>⁴

Double Notice	E. D.
Domain Name	Exp. Date
4RUGDOCTOR.COM	2/18/2020
A1RUGDOCTOR.COM	1/29/2020
BLUELUSTER.COM	12/12/2019
BLUELUSTER.US	9/11/2019
BLUELUSTRE.COM	5/31/2019
BLUELUSTRE.INFO	4/9/2020
BUYRUGDOCTOR.CA	6/19/2019
CARPET-DOC.BIZ	12/18/2019
CARPET-DOC.COM	12/19/2019
CARPET-DOC.INFO	12/19/2019
CARPET-DOC.NET	12/19/2019
CARPET-DOC.ORG	12/19/2019
CARPET-DOC.US	12/18/2019
CARPET-DOC.WS	12/19/2019
CARPET-DOCTOR.BIZ	6/20/2019
CARPET-DOCTOR.CA	6/19/2019
CARPET-DOCTOR.NET	12/19/2019
CARPET-DOCTOR.US	12/18/2019
CARPET-DR.BIZ	12/18/2019
CARPET-DR.COM	12/19/2019
CARPET-DR.INFO	12/19/2019
CARPET-DR.NET	12/19/2019
CARPET-DR.ORG	12/19/2019
CARPET-DR.US	12/18/2019
CARPET-DR.WS	12/19/2019
CARPETDOC.BIZ	12/18/2019
CARPETDOC.INFO	12/19/2019
CARPETDOC.US	12/18/2019
CARPETDOC.WS	12/19/2019
CARPETDOCTOR.BIZ	11/12/2019
CARPETDOCTOR.COM	1/5/2020
CARPETDOCTOR.INFO	10/7/2019
CARPETDOCTOR.NET	4/30/2020
CARPETDOCTOR.ORG	6/15/2019
CARPETDOCTOR.US	12/18/2019
CARPETDOCTOR.WS	12/19/2019
CARPETDR.INFO	12/19/2019
CARPETDR.ORG	12/19/2019
CARPETDR.US	12/18/2019
CARPETDR.WS	12/19/2019
CARPETSDIRTY.BIZ	1/29/2020
CARPETSDIRTY.COM	1/30/2020
CARPETSDIRTY.INFO	1/30/2020
CARPETSDIRTY.NET	1/30/2020
CARPETSDIRTY.ORG	1/30/2020
CARPETSDIRTY.US	1/29/2020
CARPETSDIRTY.WS	1/30/2020
COLUMBUSRUGDOCTOR.COM	4/25/2020
CONSIDERRENTING.COM	1/7/2020
DIRECTOROFCLEAN.COM	10/17/2019
DISGUSTIFACTION.NET	4/3/2020
DISGUSTIFIED.COM	1/12/2020
DISGUSTIFYING.COM	1/12/2020
DRCARPET.BIZ	12/18/2019
DRCARPET.INFO	12/19/2019
DRCARPET.NET	12/19/2019
DRCARPET.ORG	12/19/2019

_

⁴ Note to Company: Please update Domain Name schedule as necessary.

Domain Name	Exp. Date
DRCARPET.US	12/18/2019
DRCARPET.WS	12/19/2019
EVER-FRESH.BIZ	8/27/2022
EVER-FRESH.COM	3/23/2020
EVER-FRESH.INFO	12/31/2019
EVER-FRESH.NET	12/31/2019
EVER-FRESH.ORG	12/31/2019
EVER-FRESH.WS	12/31/2019
EVERFRESH.BIZ	11/18/2019
EVERFRESH.WS	12/31/2019
FAIRFIELDRUGDOCTOR.COM	4/25/2020
FLEXCLEAN.COM	7/12/2019
FLEXCLEAN.NET	10/17/2019
FLEXCLEANALLFLOORS.COM	10/17/2019
FLEXCLEANALLINONE.COM	10/17/2019
FLEXCLEANMULTIFLOOR.COM	10/17/2019
FLEXCLEANSEENONTV.COM	10/17/2019
FTWORTHRUGDOCTOR.COM	4/25/2020
INSTITUTEOFCLEAN.COM	4/13/2020
JANITORSDEPOT.COM LARUGDOCTOR.COM	12/3/2019 4/25/2020
MARYLANDRUGDOCTOR.COM	4/25/2020
MEDICODELACARPETA.BIZ	4/17/2020
MEDICODELACARPETA.BIZ MEDICODELACARPETA.COM	4/17/2020
MEDICODELACARPETA.COM MEDICODELACARPETA.INFO	4/18/2020
MEDICODELACARPETA.NET	4/18/2020
MEDICODELACARPETA.NET MEDICODELACARPETA.ORG	4/18/2020
MEDICODELACARPETA.US	4/17/2020
MIAMIRUGDOCTOR.COM	4/25/2020
MYRUGDOCTOR.CA	6/19/2019
MYRUGDOCTOR.COM	1/3/2020
NATURESFINEST CANDLES. BIZ	8/29/2022
NATURESFINESTCANDLES.COM	5/21/2021
NATURESFINESTCANDLES.INFO	8/30/2023
NATURESFINESTCANDLES.NET	8/30/2023
NATURESFINESTCANDLES.ORG	8/30/2023
NATURESFINESTCANDLES.US	8/29/2022
OKLAHOMARUGDOCTOR.COM	4/25/2019
RDEDI.COM	6/7/2019
RDIVR.COM	11/9/2019
RDMFD1.COM	10/27/2019
RDMFHH.COM	1/21/2020
RDRENT.COM	10/30/2019
RDRENTS.COM	10/30/2019
RENTRUGDOCTOR.COM	2/3/2020
RENTRUGDOCTOR DIZ	2/3/2020
RENTTHERUGDOCTOR.BIZ RENTTHERUGDOCTOR.CA	12/18/2019 6/19/2019
RENTTHERUGDOCTOR.COM RENTTHERUGDOCTOR.COM	
RENTTHERUGDOCTOR.INFO	5/16/2020 12/19/2019
RENTTHERUGDOCTOR.NET	12/19/2019
RENTTHERUGDOCTOR.ORG	12/19/2019
RENTTHERUGDOCTOR.TV	1/29/2020
RENTTHERUGDOCTOR.US	12/18/2019
RENTTHERUGDOCTOR.WS	12/19/2019
RINSENVAC.COM	5/31/2020
RINSENVAC.NET	6/19/2019
RUG-DOC.BIZ	8/29/2022
RUG-DOC.CC	8/30/2019
RUG-DOC.COM	3/19/2020
RUG-DOC.INFO	8/30/2023
RUG-DOC.NET	3/19/2020
RUG-DOC.ORG	8/30/2023
RUG-DOC.TV	1/29/2020
RUG-DOC.US	8/29/2022

Domain Name	Exp. Date
RUG-DOCTOR BIZ	12/19/2019 8/29/2022
RUG-DOCTOR.BIZ RUG-DOCTOR.CA	6/19/2019
RUG-DOCTOR.CC	8/30/2019
RUG-DOCTOR.CN	9/22/2019
RUG-DOCTOR.COM	3/2/2020
RUG-DOCTOR.INFO	8/30/2023
RUG-DOCTOR.NET	3/19/2020
RUG-DOCTOR.ORG	8/30/2023
RUG-DOCTOR.TV	1/29/2020
RUG-DOCTOR.US	8/29/2022
RUG-DOCTOR.WS	12/19/2019
RUG-DOCTORS.BIZ	8/29/2022
RUG-DOCTORS.CC	8/30/2019
RUG-DOCTORS.COM	8/30/2023
RUG-DOCTORS.INFO	8/30/2023
RUG-DOCTORS.NET	8/30/2023
RUG-DOCTORS.ORG	8/30/2023
RUG-DOCTORS.TV	1/29/2020
RUG-DOCTORS.US	8/29/2022
RUG-DOCTORS.WS	12/19/2019
RUG-DR.BIZ	8/29/2022
RUG-DR.CC	8/30/2019
RUG-DR.COM	3/19/2021
RUG-DR-INFO	8/30/2023
RUG-DR.NET	3/19/2021
RUG-DR.ORG RUG-DR.TV	8/30/2023 1/29/2020
RUG-DR.1V RUG-DR.US	8/29/2022
RUG-DR.WS	12/19/2019
RUGDOC.BIZ	8/29/2022
RUGDOC.CC	8/30/2019
RUGDOC.COM	8/2/2020
RUGDOC.INFO	8/30/2023
RUGDOC.NET	4/3/2020
RUGDOC.ORG	8/30/2023
RUGDOC.TV	1/29/2020
RUGDOC.US	8/29/2022
RUGDOC.WS	12/19/2019
RUGDOCTOR.BIZ	8/29/2022
RUGDOCTOR.CN	9/22/2019
RUGDOCTOR.COM.CN	8/28/2019
RUGDOCTOR.COM.TW	8/28/2019
RUGDOCTOR.INFO	8/30/2023
RUGDOCTOR.NET	3/2/2021
RUGDOCTOR.NET.CN	8/28/2019
RUGDOCTOR.ORG	3/5/2020
RUGDOCTOR.ORG.CN	8/28/2019
RUGDOCTOR.TW	8/28/2019
RUGDOCTOR WS	5/14/2020
RUGDOCTOR.WS RUGDOCTORCOMMERCIAL.COM	12/19/2019
	7/19/2019 10/18/2019
RUGDOCTORDEALER.COM RUGDOCTORDELIVERY.COM	3/10/2020
RUGDOCTORDIRECTOROFCLEAN.COM	10/17/2019
RUGDOCTORDISGUSTIFACTION.COM	10/17/2019
RUGDOCTORFLEXCLEAN.COM	10/17/2019
RUGDOCTORINSTITUTEOFCLEAN.COM	10/17/2019
RUGDOCTORKIOSK.COM	1/20/2020
RUGDOCTORROSK.COM RUGDOCTORPRO.BIZ	8/29/2022
RUGDOCTORPRO.CA	6/19/2019
RUGDOCTORPRO.CC	8/30/2019
RUGDOCTORPRO.COM	9/18/2021
RUGDOCTORPRO.INFO	8/30/2023
RUGDOCTORPRO.NET	8/30/2023

Domain Name	Exp. Date
RUGDOCTORPRO.ORG	8/30/2023
RUGDOCTORPRO.TV	1/29/2020
RUGDOCTORPRO.US	8/29/2022
RUGDOCTORPRO.WS	12/19/2019
RUGDOCTORRAPIDRENT.COM	12/16/2019
RUGDOCTORRAPIDRENT.INFO	12/15/2019
RUGDOCTORRAPIDRENT.NET	12/16/2019
RUGDOCTORRAPIDRENT.ORG	12/15/2019
RUGDOCTORS.BIZ	8/29/2022
RUGDOCTORS.CC	8/30/2019
	4/25/2020
RUGDOCTORS.COM	
RUGDOCTORS.INFO	8/30/2023
RUGDOCTORS.NET	8/30/2023
RUGDOCTORS.ORG	8/30/2023
RUGDOCTORS.TV	1/29/2020
RUGDOCTORS.US	8/29/2022
RUGDOCTORS.WS	12/19/2019
RUGDR.BIZ	8/29/2022
RUGDR.CA	6/19/2019
RUGDR.CC	8/30/2019
RUGDR.CN	9/22/2019
RUGDR.COM	3/9/2021
RUGDR.INFO	8/30/2023
RUGDR.NET	3/19/2020
RUGDR.ORG	8/30/2023
RUGDR.TV	1/29/2020
RUGDR.US	8/29/2022
RUGDR.WS	12/19/2019
SALTLAKECITYRUGDOCTOR.COM	4/25/2020
SPOTBLOK.COM	6/19/2019
STEAMINGMADATDIRT.BIZ	12/30/2019
STEAMINGMADATDIRT.INFO	12/31/2019
STEAMINGMADATDIRT.NET	6/19/2019
STEAMINGMADATDIRT.NET STEAMINGMADATDIRT.ORG	12/31/2019
STEAMINGMADATDIRT.TV	1/29/2020
STEAMINGMADATDIRT. IV STEAMINGMADATDIRT. US	12/30/2019
STEAMNGMADATDIRT.WS	12/31/2019
STEAMYAWEIS.COM	5/13/2010
STEAMYMAIL.COM	4/28/2020
STEAMYSAYS.COM	4/28/2020
STEAMYVPN.COM	10/8/2021
TEPPICHDOKTOR.DE	9/22/2019
THECARPETDOCTOR.CA	6/19/2019
THECARPETDOCTOROFMISSISSAUGA.CA	6/19/2019
THECARPETINGDOCTORS.COM	10/2/2019
THERUGDOCTOR.CA	6/19/2019
URINEDETECTOR.COM	5/25/2021
RUGDOCTOR.CC	1/20/2020
RUGDOCTOR.COM	10/16/2020
RUGDOCTOR.COM.AU	7/28/2020
RUGDOC.COM.AU	6/20/2019
RUGDOCTOR.CO.UK	12/08/2019

RECORDED: 05/17/2019